L
e
v
e
l
105
Ultrasonic level sensor TS-UNS
Ultrasonic level sensor for continuous level measurement

(see table below)
d = min. necessary distance from tank wall
Type designation codes
1 2 3 4 5 6
Type TS-UNS - Ex - 02 - I - T - G - M12x1
1. Design   Ex = Ex-design for explosive areas (4 ... 20 mA analog output only) (TS-UNS-Ex-…)
  N = standard design for non explosive areas  (TS-UNS-N-…)
2. Measuring range 01 =  0,1 … 1 m   (TS-UNS-*-01-…)
  02 =  0,2 … 2 m   (TS-UNS-*-02-…)
  06 =  0,2 … 6 m   (TS-UNS-*-06-…)
  10 =  0,4 … 10 m   (TS-UNS-*-10-…)
  20 =  0,5 … 20 m   (TS-UNS-*-20-…)
3. Output signal: I  =  4 ... 20 mA analog output    (TS-UNS-*-**-I…)
  U = 0 ... 10 V analog output    (TS-UNS-*-**-U…)
  M = RS-485 line with Modbus RTU  (TS-UNS-*-**-M…)
  P = PNP switching transistor with open collector   (TS-UNS-*-**-P…)
  S = two-state current switch (4 mA / 20 mA)   (TS-UNS-*-**-S…)
4. Sensor configuration T = 2 setting buttons and 2 LED status indicators  (TS-UNS-*-**-*-T-…)
  M = via magnetic pen (MP8) and 2 LED status indicators  (TS-UNS-*-**-*-M-…)
  K = preconfigured, minimum and maximum level or switching    (TS-UNS-*-**-*-K-…)
         points need to be defined in advance and cannot be changed
5. Process connection G = thread  (TS-UNS-*-**-*-*-G-…)
  F = flange  (TS-UNS-*-**-*-*-F-…)
6. Electrical connection MVS/A = MVS/A connector acc. to DIN EN 175301-803  (TS-UNS-*-**-*-*-*-MVS/A)
  M12x1 = M12x1 (S 763-4) connector  (TS-UNS-*-**-*-*-*-M12x1)